OP \$40 00 2400

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rob Nelson Enterprises, Inc.		08/28/1996	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Rob Nelson Company	
Street Address:	1701 Broadway	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98663	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2400342	SOLOHOOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 227-5631

Email: nancy@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy J. Moriarty

Address Line 1: 601 S.W. Second Avenue

Address Line 2: 1600 ODS Tower

Address Line 4: Portand, OREGON 97204-3157

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	679.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy J. Moriarty
Signature:	/nancy j moriarty/
Date:	02/08/2006

900041668 TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0162 Total Attachments: 1

source=RobNelson amend_20060208104950#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0163

STATE of WASHINGTON



SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

ROB NELSON ENTERPRISES, INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to THE ROB NELSON COMPANY

UBI Number: 601 469 885

Date: August 28, 1996



RECORDED: 02/08/2006

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

HALPH HUNRO

Ralph Munro, Secretary of State 2-314460-3

E TANDIOLOGIO DI DICTORIO DI CONTROLOGIO DI CONTROL

1517 001-002

REEL: 003243 FRAME: 0164